

10240 Kingsway NW Edmonton, AB T5H 3V9 | 780-735-4723

PRESS RELEASE

Royal Alexandra Hospital Foundation releases its 2020-2021 Annual Report, "Bridges to Better Care"

October 26th, 2021

EDMONTON, AB—Today, the Royal Alexandra Hospital Foundation is pleased to announce the launch of its latest annual report, using a fully digital experience to share its many stories with the community.

Entitled "Bridges to Better Care," the report focuses on the Foundation's mission to support excellence in care for all Albertans, especially in the face of the double health crisis of an unrelenting global pandemic and daily deaths from opioid poisoning.

Enabled by donors and through their support of the Royal Alex's life-changing work, the Foundation aims to build bridges toward solutions focused on improved health outcomes; increased research; socio, economic, and political equity; women-specific health and research equity; and reconciliation with Indigenous peoples.

"As a leader of a major health foundation blessed to work with a vast and diverse community of donors, I recognize that our hospital is both steeped in these issues and positioned to contribute to solving them," stated Sharlene Rutherford, President and CEO of the Royal Alexandra Hospital Foundation.

"This is a hospital that strives for equity and equality and supports the continued strive for justice and fairness in all social systems. It also strives for and continually reaches the highest echelons of excellence in acute care, despite the ongoing challenges of an aging infrastructure."

This report contains messages from Foundation, Board and site leadership, key financial information and reporting, and treatment statistics across the hospital's centres of excellence. The many stories within describe new pathways and transitions, coming together for the greater good, the importance of human connection and the power of donor support.

The Royal Alexandra Hospital Foundation and its Board of Directors invite the community to join in and share in its gratitude and celebration of the many steps we've collectively taken.

The report can be viewed at www.RAHFannualreport.com

For media inquiries or more information, please contact:

Lindsay Robertson

Director of Communications, Royal Alexandra Hospital Foundation

Email: <u>LRobertson@royalalex.org</u> | Phone: 780-217-2613

About the Royal Alexandra Hospital Foundation

Established in 1984, the Royal Alexandra Hospital Foundation is committed to supporting improved healthcare outcomes for the hundreds of thousands of people who seek treatment at the Royal Alexandra Hospital every year. The Foundation funds ground-breaking education, cutting-edge research, next-generation technologies and facility enhancements. It also supports a growing number of specialized centres of healthcare excellence located at the Royal Alexandra Hospital campus, including the Lois Hole Hospital for Women, the CK Hui Heart Centre, the Orthopedic Surgery Centre and the Eye Institute of Alberta.

Stay up to date with RAHF news at royalalex.org. Follow us on Twitter and Instagram @RAHFoundation